information for both the three months ended March 31, 2012 and the year ended December 31, 2012,
and in preparing the opening IFRS statement of financial position at January 1, 2012 (the Group’s date
of transition).

In preparing its opening IFRS statement of financial position, the Group have adjusted amounts reported
previously in financial statements prepared in accordance with R.O.C. GAAP. An explanation of how
the transition from previous GAAP to IFRSs has affected the Group’s financial position, financial
performance and cash flow is set out in the following tables and the notes that accompany the tables.

〜93〜

(English Translation of Financial Report Originally Issued in Chinese)

REVIEWED ONLY, NOT AUDITED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GENERALLY ACCEPTED AUDITING STANDARDS.

CHAILEASE HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31, 2013 and 2012

(Amounts Expressed in Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars)

(a) Reconciliation of balance sheets

2012.12.31 2012.3.31 2012.1.1

Previous
GAAP

Effects of
transition
to IFRS IFRSs

Previous
GAAP

Effects of
transition
to IFRS IFRSs

Previous
GAAP

Effects of
transition
to IFRS IFRSs

Assets

　Cash and cash equivalents $ 10,131,431 - 10,131,431 7,330,750 - 7,330,750 6,558,070 - 6,558,070

　Current financial assets at fair value through
   profit or loss

236,246 - 236,246 287,020 - 287,020 240,841 - 240,841

　Current held-to-maturity financial assets 1,997,100 - 1,997,100 280,000 - 280,000 280,000 - 280,000

　Accounts receivable, net 104,930,204 6,040,004 110,970,208 85,163,948 4,067,934 89,231,882 81,290,375 8,548,732 89,839,107

　Construction in progress 970,877 (199,374) 771,503 701,697 (52,325) 649,372 638,924 (22,855) 616,069

　Other current financial assets 5,515,405 1,233,482 6,748,887 5,501,825 867,267 6,369,092 5,142,620 970,945 6,113,565

　Other current assets － others 3,803,076 (2,360,709) 1,442,367 2,636,527 (1,513,021) 1,123,506 2,713,402 (1,533,899) 1,179,503

　 Total current assets 127,584,339 4,713,403 132,297,742 101,901,767 3,369,855 105,271,622 96,864,232 7,962,923 104,827,155

　Non-current financial assets at fair value
   through profit or loss

1,791,558 - 1,791,558 1,804,001 - 1,804,001 1,838,291 - 1,838,291

　Non-current available-for-sale financial
   assets

- 1,202,629 1,202,629 - 1,239,880 1,239,880 - 1,085,758 1,085,758

　Non-current financial investments carried at
   cost

1,436,728 (1,436,728) - 1,440,374 (1,440,374) - 1,445,986 (1,445,986) -

　Non-current held-to-maturity financial
   assets

490,000 - 490,000 - - - - - -

　Investments accounted for using equity
   method

7,062 - 7,062 1,272 - 1,272 1,243 - 1,243

　Property, plant and equipment 6,333,476 171,219 6,504,695 8,023,717 115,604 8,139,321 8,610,284 113,326 8,723,610

　Intangible assets 23,087 - 23,087 23,952 - 23,952 24,669 - 24,669

　Deferred tax assets 782,950 956,234 1,739,184 1,004,303 231,543 1,235,846 835,397 391,298 1,226,695

　Long-term accounts receivable, net 25,988,488 (4,246,065) 21,742,423 21,295,341 (2,821,999) 18,473,342 23,904,554 (6,743,601) 17,160,953

　Other non-current assets － others 2,355,018 (1,541,840) 813,178 1,501,052 (1,004,812) 496,240 2,193,834 (1,799,505) 394,329

　　　Total non-current assets 39,208,367 (4,894,551) 34,313,816 35,094,012 (3,680,158) 31,413,854 38,854,258 (8,398,710) 30,455,548

Total assets $ 166,792,706 (181,148) 166,611,558 136,995,779 (310,303) 136,685,476 135,718,490 (435,787) 135,282,703

〜94〜

(English Translation of Financial Report Originally Issued in Chinese)

REVIEWED ONLY, NOT AUDITED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GENERALLY ACCEPTED AUDITING STANDARDS.

CHAILEASE HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31, 2013 and 2012

(Amounts Expressed in Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars)

2012.12.31 2012.3.31 2012.1.1

Previous
GAAP

Effects of
transition
to IFRS IFRSs

Previous
GAAP

Effects of
transition
to IFRS IFRSs

Previous
GAAP

Effects of
transition
to IFRS IFRSs

Liabilities

　Short-term borrowings $ 51,043,587 - 51,043,587 41,257,424 - 41,257,424 39,831,048 - 39,831,048

　Current financial liabilities at fair value
   through profit or loss

5,007 - 5,007 6,240 - 6,240 757 - 757

　Current derivative financial liabilities for
   hedging

11,396 - 11,396 12,673 - 12,673 15,988 - 15,988

　Accounts and notes payable 1,772,933 10 1,772,943 1,119,881 - 1,119,881 2,312,484 (69) 2,312,415

　Current tax liabilities 673,990 1,275 675,265 890,616 - 890,616 669,271 - 669,271

　Other current financial liabilities 15,656,595 1,666,632 17,323,227 10,068,776 3,037,329 13,106,105 9,894,926 3,291,940 13,186,866

　Advance real estate receipts 302,039 - 302,039 178,799 - 178,799 173,091 - 173,091

　Long term liabilities – current portion 44,748,177 3,265,697 48,013,874 21,238,372 18,965,409 40,203,781 32,367,377 5,174,113 37,541,490

　Other current liabilities － others 1,149,487 11,070 1,160,557 829,954 - 829,954 815,982 111 816,093

　　Total current liabilities 115,363,211 4,944,684 120,307,895 75,602,735 22,002,738 97,605,473 86,080,924 8,466,095 94,547,019

　Bonds payable 6,948,536 - 6,948,536 5,174,240 - 5,174,240 5,175,290 - 5,175,290

　Long-term borrowings 15,197,148 (3,265,697) 11,931,451 33,775,671 (18,965,408) 14,810,263 22,342,408 (5,174,113) 17,168,295

　Deferred tax liabilities 969,734 6,356 976,090 791,731 (386,260) 405,471 449,249 (145,276) 303,973

　Other non-current liabilities 2,461,100 (1,025,135) 1,435,965 3,883,303 (2,515,924) 1,367,379 4,314,200 (3,041,565) 1,272,635

　　Total non-current liabilities 25,576,518 (4,284,476) 21,292,042 43,624,945 (21,867,592) 21,757,353 32,281,147 (8,360,954) 23,920,193

　Total liabilities 140,939,729 660,208 141,599,937 119,227,680 135,146 119,362,826 118,362,071 105,141 118,467,212

Equity attributable to owners of parent

　Share capital 9,053,004 - 9,053,004 7,853,004 - 7,853,004 7,853,004 - 7,853,004

　Capital surplus 9,413,475 (1,704) 9,411,771 4,658,379 (1,476) 4,656,903 4,694,420 - 4,694,420

　Unappropriated retained earnings 5,699,285 (616,931) 5,082,354 4,160,970 (247,672) 3,913,298 3,364,429 (186,664) 3,177,765

　Other equity (64,865) (213,984) (278,849) (34,999) (187,728) (222,727) 167,014 (344,183) (177,169)

　　Total equity attributable to owners
   of parent

24,100,899 (832,619) 23,268,280 16,637,354 (436,876) 16,200,478 16,078,867 (530,847) 15,548,020

　Non-controlling interests 1,752,078 (8,737) 1,743,341 1,130,745 (8,573) 1,122,172 1,277,552 (10,081) 1,267,471

　　Total equity 25,852,977 (841,356) 25,011,621 17,768,099 (445,449) 17,322,650 17,356,419 (540,928) 16,815,491

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $ 166,792,706 (181,148) 166,611,558 136,995,779 (310,303) 136,685,476 135,718,490 (435,787) 135,282,703

〜95〜

(English Translation of Financial Report Originally Issued in Chinese)

REVIEWED ONLY, NOT AUDITED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GENERALLY ACCEPTED AUDITING STANDARDS.

CHAILEASE HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31, 2013 and 2012

(Amounts Expressed in Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars)

(b) Reconciliation of comprehensive income

For the year ended December 31, 2012 For the three months ended March 31, 2012

Previous GAAP

Effects of
transition to

IFRS IFRSs Previous GAAP

Effects of
transition to

IFRS IFRSs

Operating revenue $ 22,085,258 (672,663) 21,412,595 4,761,318 (96,931) 4,664,387

Operating costs (9,680,479) 179,225 (9,501,254) (2,102,515) 39,632 (2,062,883)

Gross profit from operation 12,404,779 (493,438) 11,911,341 2,658,803 (57,299) 2,601,504

Operating expenses (7,089,563) (38,830) (7,128,393) (1,567,103) (65,298) (1,632,401)

Net other income and expenses - 255,458 255,458 - 136,368 136,368

Operating profit 5,315,216 (276,810) 5,038,406 1,091,700 13,771 1,105,471

Non-operating income and expenses：

　Other income 199,269 (82,461) 116,808 23,940 (5,462) 18,478

　Other gains and losses 708,894 8,972 717,866 91,382 (69,517) 21,865

Profit before income tax 6,223,490 (350,299) 5,873,191 1,207,051 (61,208) 1,145,843

Income tax expense (1,833,981) (4,262) (1,838,243) (361,499) 185 (361,314)

Profit for the period 4,389,509 (354,561) 4,034,948 845,552 (61,023) 784,529

Other comprehensive income (loss)：

　Exchange differences on translation of foreign financial
   statements

- (344,209) (344,209) - (271,638) (271,638)

　Unrealized gains (losses) on available for sale financial
   assets

- 126,129 126,129 - 159,734 159,734

　Gains (losses) of effective portion of cash flow hedges - 4,592 4,592 - 3,315 3,315

　Gains (losses) of effective portion of hedges of net
   investment in foreign operations

- 29,695 29,695 - 14,500 14,500

　Actuarial losses on defined benefit plans - (75,380) (75,380) - - -

　Other comprehensive income － other - 75,459 75,459 - 46,897 46,897

Other comprehensive income (loss) for the period, net of
   tax

- (183,714) (183,714) - (47,192) (47,192)

Total comprehensive income for the period $ 4,389,509 (538,275) 3,851,234 845,552 (108,215) 737,337

Profit attributable to：

　Owners of parent $ 4,141,047 (354,887) 3,786,160 796,541 (61,008) 735,533

　Non-controlling interests 248,462 326 248,788 49,011 (15) 48,996

Profit for the period $ 4,389,509 (354,561) 4,034,948 845,552 (61,023) 784,529

Comprehensive income attributable to：

　Owners of parent $ 4,141,047 (531,947) 3,609,100 796,541 (106,566) 689,975

　Non-controlling interests 248,462 (6,328) 242,134 49,011 (1,649) 47,362

Profit for the period $ 4,389,509 (538,275) 3,851,234 845,552 (108,215) 737,337

Earnings per share

　Basic earnings per share $ 5.11 (0.44) 4.67 1.01 (0.07) 0.94

〜96〜

(English Translation of Financial Report Originally Issued in Chinese)

REVIEWED ONLY, NOT AUDITED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GENERALLY ACCEPTED AUDITING STANDARDS.

CHAILEASE HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31, 2013 and 2012

(Amounts Expressed in Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars)

(c) Notes to the reconciliation 　

1.Under R.O.C. GAAP, the percentage-of-completion method is adopted under the following
conditions: (a) the project has reached the planning stage; construction of the project may begin
at any time (b) the total price of pre-selling contracts has reached the estimated total